Box score

Laval (7-6-2, 7-5-2) vs.
UBC (20-0-0, 19-0-0)

Laval

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
18
20
21
23
24
25
26
™

PLAYER
Anne-Gab. Pouliot *
Florence Thibeault *
Marie-Joelle Landry
Emmanuelle Collin *
Jeanne Hillion
Mathilde Rousseau *
Emilie Grondines
Lea-Jeanne Fortier *
Alexie Poirier *

Lea Mallais
Meredith St-Pierre *
Elsa Lessard *
Laurence Pelletier
Roxanne Simard
Mathilde Beaudry
Melodie Lavigueur *
Angelique Dumas
Rosalie Stabile
Victoria Dupont *
Genevieve Girard *
Anais B-Samson
Team

Totals

Laval

# PLAYER

1 Anne-Gab. Pouliot *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

SOG

13

GA

SAVES

10

Laval vs. UBC
(11/7/2025 at Hamilton, ON)

-1
1 -
1 -
2 1

90:00

GOALS BY PERIOD

Laval

UBC

10
11
12
13
14
15
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
33
35
™

UBC

PLAYER

Dakota Beckett *
Holly Whelan *
Heike Clarke *
Hannah Bains
Taiya Dennehy *
Ella Santarsieri
Sophie Harrison
Sofia Peckenpaugh
Sophia Abiera *
Brooke Birnie
Victoria Cronkhite
Sabrina Carreira
Ava Alexander *
Ella Sunde *

Celi Sieber espidio
Jayda Thompson *
Zoelle Apps *
Chloe Van schalkwyk
Maddy Norman
Sienna Gibson *
Ashleigh Ramsay
Emma Sparrow
Team

Totals

# PLAYER

1 Dakota Beckett *

SAVES BY PERIOD

-1
-1
2 1
1 -
3 3

90:00

Laval

Laval vs. UBC

13

Laval

10
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UBC 10 5 - 15 UBC 2 3 - 5

CORNER KICKS 1 2 TOT FOULS 1 2 TOT
Laval 0 3 - 3 Laval 5 3 - 8
uBC 3 5 - 8 UBC 6 3 - 9

SCORING SUMMARY:

GOAL TIME/TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSISTS DESCRIPTION
1. 11:47 - L Elsa Lessard Mathilde Rousseau

2. 31:19-L Lea-Jeanne Fortier unassisted

3. 33:25-U Jayda Thompson Ella Sunde

4. 76:21-U Maddy Norman Jayda Thompson

5. 85:35-U Jayda Thompson Ava Alexander

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:
YC - U #21 (30:25) YC - U #24 (40:54); YC - L #10 (90:00);

Game Length: 2:07; Attendance: 0
Officials: Scorer: McMaster SID;
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Play by Play

1st

0:00
0:00

4:58
7:18

11:47

14:21

16:57

20:51
21:47

23:25

25:43
28:40
29:31

29:40

30:25

31:19
33:25

34:19

35:25
36:59
37:13
37:37

37:58

Anne-Gab. Pouliot at goalie for Laval.

Dakota Beckett at goalie for UBC.

Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
Foul on Laval.

Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Wide.

Foul on UBC.

Goal!lGOAL by Laval Elsa Lessard (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mathilde Rousseau
(1-0)

Offside against Laval.

Foul on UBC.

Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Wide Right.

Foul on UBC.

Foul on Laval.

Shot by UBC Maddy Norman, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
Shot by UBC Jayda Thompson, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
Foul on Laval.

Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
Shot by Laval Alexie Poirier, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
Shot by Laval Emmanuelle Collin, Hit Crossbar.

Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Wide Left.

Foul on UBC.

Yellow card on UBC Zoelle Apps.

GoallLaval Lea-Jeanne Fortier PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.
(2-0)

Goal!lGOAL by UBC Jayda Thompson, Assist by Ella Sunde
(2-1)

Shot by Laval Mathilde Rousseau, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
Foul on Laval.

Shot by UBC Ella Sunde, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
Corner kick by UBC Taiya Dennehy [36:59].

Shot by UBC Holly Whelan, Wide Left.

Corner kick by UBC Sophia Abiera [37:37].

Corner kick by UBC Sophia Abiera [37:58].

Foul on Laval.

Foul on UBC.
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Foul on UBC.
40:54 Yellow card on UBC Sienna Gibson.
44:28 Shot by UBC Taiya Dennehy, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
-- End of 1st Period --
2nd
|
45:00 For Laval: #1 Anne-Gab. Pouliot, #2 Florence Thibeault, #4 Emmanuelle Collin, #7 Mathilde Rousseau, #10 Lea-Jeanne Fortier, #11 Alexie Poirier,
#13 Meredith St-Pierre, #14 Elsa Lessard, #20 Melodie Lavigueur, #24 Victoria Dupont, #25 Genevieve Girard.
45:00 For UBC: #1 Dakota Beckett, #2 Holly Whelan, #3 Heike Clarke, #5 Hannah Bains, #6 Taiya Dennehy, #14 Sabrina Carreira, #15 Ava Alexander,
#18 Ella Sunde, #20 Jayda Thompson, #21 Zoelle Apps, #24 Sienna Gibson.
50:44 Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, High.
53:11 Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
58:10 Corner kick by UBC Taiya Dennehy [58:10].
Foul on UBC.
60:23 Corner kick by UBC Jayda Thompson [60:23].
60:37 Corner kick by UBC Taiya Dennehy [60:37].
60:57 Substitution!Laval substitution: Mathilde Beaudry for Melodie Lavigueur.
67:21 Substitution!Laval substitution: Roxanne Simard for Alexie Poirier.
Foul on Laval.
69:35 Substitution!UBC substitution: Maddy Norman for Ava Alexander.
70:23 Corner kick by UBC Taiya Dennehy [70:23].
71:31 Corner kick by UBC Taiya Dennehy [71:31].
Foul on Laval.
72:58 Shot by UBC Hannah Bains, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
Foul on UBC.
76:09 Corner kick by Laval Victoria Dupont [76:09].
76:21 Goal!GOAL by UBC Maddy Norman, Assist by Jayda Thompson
(2-2)
77:30 Substitution!UBC substitution: Ava Alexander for Hannah Bains.
78:09 Shot by Laval Mathilde Beaudry, Wide Right.
78:54 Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [78:54].
79:00 Shot by Laval Genevieve Girard, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
Foul on UBC.
84:36 Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [84:36].
84:40 Shot by Laval Genevieve Girard, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
85:04 Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
85:35 Goal!GOAL by UBC Jayda Thompson, Assist by Ava Alexander
(2-3)
86:44 Shot by Laval Mathilde Beaudry, Hit Crossbar.
87:51 Shot by UBC Sienna Gibson, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
90:00 Substitution!UBC substitution: Brooke Birnie for Jayda Thompson.
90:00 Yellow card on Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier.
Foul on Laval.
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-- End of 2nd Period --
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