Box score

Laval vs. UBC (11/7/2025 at Hamilton, ON)

Laval (7-6-2, 7-5-2) vs. UBC (20-0-0, 19-0-0)

GOALS BY PERIOD	1	2		TOT
Laval	2	0	-	2
UBC	1	2	-	3

Lav	al					
#	PLAYER	POS	SH	SOG	G	Α
1	Anne-Gab. Pouliot *		-	-	-	-
2	Florence Thibeault *		-	-	-	-
3	Marie-Joelle Landry		-	-	-	-
4	Emmanuelle Collin *		1	-	-	-
5	Jeanne Hillion		-	-	-	-
7	Mathilde Rousseau *		1	1	-	1
9	Emilie Grondines		-	-	-	-
10	Lea-Jeanne Fortier *		4	2	1	-
11	Alexie Poirier *		1	1	-	-
12	Lea Mallais		-	-	-	-
13	Meredith St-Pierre *		-	-	-	-
14	Elsa Lessard *		1	1	1	-
15	Laurence Pelletier		-	-	-	-
16	Roxanne Simard		-	-	-	-
18	Mathilde Beaudry		2	-	-	-
20	Melodie Lavigueur *		-	-	-	-
21	Angelique Dumas		-	-	-	-
23	Rosalie Stabile		-	-	-	-
24	Victoria Dupont *		1	-	-	-
25	Genevieve Girard *		2	2	-	-
26	Anais B-Samson		-	-	-	-
TM	Team		-	-	-	-
	Totals		13	7	2	1

ODO			•	_		U
UBO	C					
#	PLAYER	POS	SH	SOG	G	Α
1	Dakota Beckett *	gk	-	-	-	-
2	Holly Whelan *	m	1	-	-	-
3	Heike Clarke *	d	-	-	-	-
5	Hannah Bains		1	1	-	-
6	Taiya Dennehy *	m	1	1	-	-
7	Ella Santarsieri		-	-	-	-
8	Sophie Harrison		-	-	-	-
10	Sofia Peckenpaugh		-	-	-	-
11	Sophia Abiera *	f	-	-	-	-
12	Brooke Birnie		-	-	-	-
13	Victoria Cronkhite		-	-	-	-
14	Sabrina Carreira		-	-	-	-
15	Ava Alexander *	f	5	4	-	1
18	Ella Sunde *	d	1	1	-	1
19	Celi Sieber espidio		-	-	-	-
20	Jayda Thompson *	f	3	3	2	1
21	Zoelle Apps *	d	-	-	-	-
22	Chloe Van schalkwyk		-	-	-	-
23	Maddy Norman		2	2	1	-
24	Sienna Gibson *	m	1	1	-	-
33	Ashleigh Ramsay		-	-	-	-
35	Emma Sparrow		-	-	-	-
TM	Team		-	-	-	-
	Totals		15	13	3	3

La	aval				
#	PLAYER	sog	GA	SAVES	MIN
1	Anne-Gab. Pouliot *	13	3	10	90:00
SH	OTS BY PERIOD			1 2	ТОТ

Laval

7

6 -

UE	BC				
#	PLAYER	SOG	GA	SAVES	S MIN
1	Dakota Beckett *	7	2	5	90:00
SA	VES BY PERIOD			1 2	ТОТ
Lav	val			7 3	- 10

Laval vs. UBC 1 of 5

13

CORNER KICKS	1	2		ТОТ	FOULS	1	2		ТОТ
Laval	0	3	-	3	Laval	5	3	-	8
UBC	3	5	-	8	UBC	6	3	-	9

SCORING SUMMARY:							
GOAL	TIME/TEAM	GOAL SCORER	ASSISTS	DESCRIPTION			
1.	11:47 - L	Elsa Lessard	Mathilde Rousseau				
2.	31:19 - L	Lea-Jeanne Fortier	unassisted				
3.	33:25 - U	Jayda Thompson	Ella Sunde				
4.	76:21 - U	Maddy Norman	Jayda Thompson				
5.	85:35 - U	Jayda Thompson	Ava Alexander				

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - U #21 (30:25) YC - U #24 (40:54); YC - L #10 (90:00);

Game Length: 2:07; Attendance: 0
Officials: Scorer: McMaster SID;

Laval vs. UBC 2 of 5

Play by Play

1st

0:00	Anne-Gab. Pouliot at goalie for Laval.
0:00	Dakota Beckett at goalie for UBC.
4:58	Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
	Foul on Laval.
7:18	Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Wide.
	Foul on UBC.
11:47	Goal!GOAL by Laval Elsa Lessard (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mathilde Rousseau (1-0)
14:21	Offside against Laval.
	Foul on UBC.
16:57	Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Wide Right.
	Foul on UBC.
	Foul on Laval.
20:51	Shot by UBC Maddy Norman, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
21:47	Shot by UBC Jayda Thompson, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
23:25	Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
	Foul on Laval.
25:43	Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
28:40	Shot by Laval Alexie Poirier, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
29:31	Shot by Laval Emmanuelle Collin, Hit Crossbar.
29:40	Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Wide Left.
	Foul on UBC.
30:25	Yellow card on UBC Zoelle Apps.
31:19	Goal!Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season. (2-0)
33:25	Goal!GOAL by UBC Jayda Thompson, Assist by Ella Sunde (2-1)
34:19	Shot by Laval Mathilde Rousseau, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
	Foul on Laval.
35:25	Shot by UBC Ella Sunde, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
36:59	Corner kick by UBC Taiya Dennehy [36:59].
37:13	Shot by UBC Holly Whelan, Wide Left.
37:37	Corner kick by UBC Sophia Abiera [37:37].
37:58	Corner kick by UBC Sophia Abiera [37:58].
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on UBC.

Laval vs. UBC 3 of 5

End of 1a	End of 1ct Davied				
44:28	Shot by UBC Taiya Dennehy, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.				
40:54	Yellow card on UBC Sienna Gibson.				
	Foul on UBC.				

2nd

45:00	For Laval: #1 Anne-Gab. Pouliot, #2 Florence Thibeault, #4 Emmanuelle Collin, #7 Mathilde Rousseau, #10 Lea-Jeanne Fortier, #11 Alexie Poirier, #13 Meredith St-Pierre, #14 Elsa Lessard, #20 Melodie Lavigueur, #24 Victoria Dupont, #25 Genevieve Girard.
45:00	For UBC: #1 Dakota Beckett, #2 Holly Whelan, #3 Heike Clarke, #5 Hannah Bains, #6 Taiya Dennehy, #14 Sabrina Carreira, #15 Ava Alexander, #18 Ella Sunde, #20 Jayda Thompson, #21 Zoelle Apps, #24 Sienna Gibson.
50:44	Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, High.
53:11	Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
58:10	Corner kick by UBC Taiya Dennehy [58:10].
	Foul on UBC.
60:23	Corner kick by UBC Jayda Thompson [60:23].
60:37	Corner kick by UBC Taiya Dennehy [60:37].
60:57	Substitution!Laval substitution: Mathilde Beaudry for Melodie Lavigueur.
67:21	Substitution!Laval substitution: Roxanne Simard for Alexie Poirier.
	Foul on Laval.
69:35	Substitution!UBC substitution: Maddy Norman for Ava Alexander.
70:23	Corner kick by UBC Taiya Dennehy [70:23].
71:31	Corner kick by UBC Taiya Dennehy [71:31].
	Foul on Laval.
72:58	Shot by UBC Hannah Bains, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
	Foul on UBC.
76:09	Corner kick by Laval Victoria Dupont [76:09].
76:21	Goal!GOAL by UBC Maddy Norman, Assist by Jayda Thompson (2 - 2)
77:30	Substitution!UBC substitution: Ava Alexander for Hannah Bains.
78:09	Shot by Laval Mathilde Beaudry, Wide Right.
78:54	Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [78:54].
79:00	Shot by Laval Genevieve Girard, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
	Foul on UBC.
84:36	Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [84:36].
84:40	Shot by Laval Genevieve Girard, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
85:04	Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
85:35	Goal!GOAL by UBC Jayda Thompson, Assist by Ava Alexander (2 - 3)
86:44	Shot by Laval Mathilde Beaudry, Hit Crossbar.
87:51	Shot by UBC Sienna Gibson, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.
90:00	Substitution!UBC substitution: Brooke Birnie for Jayda Thompson.
90:00	Yellow card on Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier.
	Foul on Laval.

Laval vs. UBC 4 of 5

-- End of 2nd Period --

Laval vs. UBC 5 of 5